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Des données sous plusieurs formes... 

Statistique Canada diffuse las données sous formes 
diverses. Outre les publications, des totalisations 
habituelles et spéciales sont offertes. Lea données 
sont disponibles sur disque compact, disquette, 
imprimés d'ordinateur, microfiches et microfilms et 
bandes magnétiques. Des cartes et d'aut.res documents 
de référence géographiques soot disponibles pour cer-
tames sortes de données. L'accès direct a des 
données agrégées est possible par le truchement de 
CANSIM, la base de données ordinolingue et le système 
d'extraction de Statistique Canada. 

Comment obtenir d'autres renseignements 

Toutes demandes de renseignements au suet de cette 
publication ou de statistigues et services connexes 
doivent étre adressées : 

Section du commerce de gros, 
Division de lindustrie, 

Statistique Canada, 	Ottawa, K1A 0T6 	(téléphone: 
951-3540) ou au centre de consultation de Statistique 
Canada a: 

St. 	John's(1-800-565-7192) Winnipeg (983-4020) 
Halifax 	(426-5331) Regina (780-5405) 
Montréal 	(283-5725) Edmonton (495-3027) 
Ottawa 	(951-8116) Calgary (292-6717) 
Toronto 	(973-6586) Vancouver (666-3691) 

Un service d'appel interurbain sans frais est offert 
dans toutes les provinces et dans les territoires 
at utilisateurs qui habitent è l'extérieur des zones 
do cou.unication locale des centres regionaux de con-
sultation. 

Data in Many Forms... 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety 
of forms. In addition to publications, both 
standard and special tabulations are offered. 
Data are available on CD, diskette, computer 
print-outs, microfiche and microfilm, and magne-
tic tapes. Maps and other geographic reference 
materials are available for some types of data. 
Direct on line access to aggregated information 
is possible through CANSIM, Statistics Canada's 
machine-readable data base and retrieval system. 

How to Obtain More Information 

inquiries about this publication 	and related 
statistics or services should be directed to: 

Wholesale Trade Section, 
Industry Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6 (Telephone: 
951-3540) or to the Statistics Canada reference 
centre in: 

St. John's(1-800-565-7192) Winnipeg 	(983-4020) 
Halifax 	(426-5331) 	Regina 	(780-5405) 
Montreal 	(283-5725) 	Edmonton 	(495-3027) 
Ottawa 	(951-8116) 	Calgary 	(292-6717) 
Toronto 	(973-6586) 	Vancouver 	(666-3691) 

Toll-free access is provided in all provinces 
and territories, for users who reside outside 
the local dialing area of any of the regional 
reference centres. 

L 

Newfoundland, Labrador, Terre-Neuve et Labrador, 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick Nouvelle-Ecosse, Nouveau-Brunswick 
and Prince Edward Island 1-800-565-7192 at Ile-du-Prince-Edeuard 1-800-565-7192 

Quebec 1-800-361-2831 Québec 1-800-361-2631 
Ontario 1-800-263-1136 Ontario 1-800-263-1136 
Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Alberta Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Alberta 
and Northwest Territories 1-800-563-7828 et Territoires du Nord-Ouezt 1-800-563-7828 

British Columbia and Yukon 1-800-663-1551 Colombie-Britannique et Yukon 1-800-663-1551 

Taleco..unications Device for the 
Hearing lapaired 	1-800-363-7629 

Toll Free Order Only Line (Canada 
and United States) 	1-800-267-6677  

Appareils do télécou.unications pour 
los •alentondants 	1-800-363-7629 

Néro sans frais pour ccander 
seule.ont(Canada at ttats-Unis) 1-800-267-6677 

How to Order Publications 

This and other Statistics Canada publications 
may be purchased from local authorized agents 
and other community bookstores, through the local 
Statistics Canada offices, or by mail order to 
Marketing Division, Sales and Service, Statistics 
Canada, Ottawa, K1A OT6. 

1(613)951-7277 

Facsimile Number 1(613)951-1584 

Toronto 
Credit card only (973-8018)  

Comment commander les publications 

On peut se procurer cette publication et les autres 
publications de Statistique Canada auprès des agents 
autorisés et des autres librairies locales, par l'en-
tremise des bureaux locaux de Statistique Canada, ou 
en écrivant I la Division du Marketing, Ventes at 
Service, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 

1(613)951-7277 

Numéro du télécopieur 1(613)951-1584 

Toronto 
Carte de credit seulement (973-8018) 
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Note of Appreciation 

Canada owes the success of its statistical system 
to a long-standing cooperation involving Statistics 
Canada, the citizens of Canada, its businesses 
and governments. Accurate and timely statistical 
information could not be produced without their 
continued cooperation and goodwill. 

Note de reconnaissance 

Le succès du système statistique du Canada 
repose sur un parteriariat bien établi entre 
Statistique Canada et Ia population, les entreprises 
et les administrations canadiennes. Sans cette 
collaboration et cette bonne volonté, II serait 
impossible de produire des statistiques précises 
et actuelles. 



Signes conventionnels 

Les signes suivants sont employés uniformément 
dans cette publication de Statistique Canada: 

• . nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néan* ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

x confidentiel an vertu des dispositions de is L.oi 
sur la skatistique relatives au secret. 

w Le lecteur est priC de noter que les données sont 
fondées sur des réponses qui no satisfont pas a 
is norme habituelle exigée pour is publication ou 
que celles-ci ont une plus grands marge 
d'inconsistance que l'on devrait normalement 
obtenir, at cc, a cause de la structure de la 
liste, c'est-à-dire des ajustements dOs aux 
creations at aux disparitions at des changements 
dans is classement 

. 

Symbols 

The following symbols are used in this 
Statistics Canada publication: 

figures not available. 

... figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

w The reader is asked to note that the data 
are either based on a response which falls 
below the usual standard for publication or 
have a greater degree of variability than 
normal associated with them due to list 
structure changes i.e., birth/death 
adjustments and classification changes, and 
should therefore be used with caution. 

NOTE 

Components may not add to totals due to 
rounding. 

A NOTE ON CANSIM 

All current and historical statistics on 
Wholesale Trade (Matrix Nos. 0059, 0061, 0648, 
0649), as well as many other series, are avail-
able to the public from Statistics Canada's 
computerized data bank CANSIM (Canadian Socio-
Economic Information Management System) via 
terminal, on computer printouts, or in machine 
readable form. For further information, contact 
the Cansim staff, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A OZB (telephone 613-951-8200), or the 
regional advisors at the Statistics Canada 
offices located across Canada. 

This publication was prepared under the 
direction of: 

. 	0. Andrusiall, 	Director, Industry Division 

• B. Nees, Assistant Director, Distributive 
Trades Sub-division, Industry Division 

• L. Murphy, Acting Chief, Wholesale Trade 
Section, Distributive Trades, Sub-division, 
Industry Division 

The paper used in this publication meets the minimum 
requirements of American National Standard for 
Information Sciences - Permanence of Paper for 
Printed Library Materials, ANSI Z39.48 - 1984. 

NOTA 

Les chiffres ayant é±é arrondis, les totaux ne 
correspondent pas toujours. 

NOTE AU SUJET DE CANSIM 

La banque de données informatisées de Statistique 
Canada CANSIM (système canadien d'information socio-
áconomique) fournit au public toutes les statistiques 
actuelles at historiques sur is Commerce de gros 
(matrice nos 0059, 0061, 0648, 0649), at sur de 
nombreuses autres series, par is biais d'un terminal, 
d'imprimés d'ordinateur ou de supports ordinoU.ngues. 
Pour plus de renseignements, sadresser au personnel 
de CANSIM, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0Z8 
(téléphone 613-951-8200), ou aux conseillers des 
bureaux de Statistique Canada situCs a -fravers Is 
Canada. 

Cette publication a é±é rédigée sous is direction de: 

• 	G. Andrusiak, 	directeur, 	Division 	de 
1 • industrie 

• 	B. Neues, directeur adjoint, Sous-division des 
commerces 	de 	distributions, 	Division 	da 
1' industrie 

• 	L. Murphy, chef intérimaire, Section du commerce 
de gros, Sous-division des commerce de distribu-
tions, Division de l'indus*rie 

Le papier utilisé dans Ia présente publication repond aux 
exigences minimales de "American National Standard for 
Information Sciences' - 'Permanence of Paper for Printed 
Library Materials', ANSI Z39.48 - 1984. 
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Introduction 	 Introduction 	 0 
This publication presents estimates of monthly 
sales of wholesale merchant establishments for 
Canada, each province and for the Yukon and 
Northwest Territories combined. In addition to 
total sales, sales and inventories, and as 
well as inventories to sales ratios appear 
for major trade groups based on the 1980 Stan-
dard Industrial Classification. 

Sales figures are on a net basis (gross 
sales less returns, adjustments and discounts) 
whether on cash or credit, and exclude any 
taxes collected. Also included are commissions 
earned by wholesalers also acting as agents, 
while the sales of goods owned by others are 
excluded. 

Inventory figures are the value of the goods 
owned and held for resale. Included are any 
inventory in transit or on consignment. Ex-
cluded are goods owned and held in inventory 
abroad, and inventories held on consignment 
from others. 

The estimates contained in this publication 
are derived from a redesigned monthly survey 
which incorporates a revised list of wholesale 
businesses. For a more detailed discussion of 
the new survey methodology see Appendix II in 
January 1993 issue. 

Establishments in wholesale trade are primari-
ly engaged in selling merchandise to retail-
ers, to other wholesalers, to industrial, com-
mercial, institutional and professional users, 
to farmers for use in farm production, and for 
export; or acting as agents or brokers in 
buying or selling merchandise to such persons 
or organizations on a commission basis. 

However sales to end-users of certain com-
modities (usually capital or investment (non-
consumer) goods) such as computer equipment, 
feed, seed or other farm supplies, lumber and 
building materials, trucks and commercial 
vehicles, and all types of machinery and 
equipment are always classified to wholesale 
trade. A complete review of definitions and 
concepts appears in Appendix I in the January 
1993 issue. 

Users should note that each month, unless 
otherwise indicated, this publication will 
contain preliminary estimates for the current 
month and revised estimates for the preceding 
month for the unadjusted series. The estimates 
of the seasonally adjutad series are revised 
for the preceding three months. 

La présente publication donne des estimations 
des ventas mensuelles des établissenen±s de 
commerce de gros pour Is Canada at las provin-
ces, Is Yukon at las Territoiras du Nord-
Ouast ensemble. En plus des ventes kotales, 
ella contient des donnes ventiléas pour las 
vantes at las stocks, ainsi que les rapports 
entre las stocks at les ventes, scion las 
grands groupes de commerce établis par la 
Classification type des industries de 1980. 

Les chiffres concernant les ventes nettes 
(ventes brutes diminuéas des rendus, des ra-
bais at 'des escomptes), 5 credit ou a comp-
kant, sans las taxes percues. Sont incluses 
las commissions obtenues par las grossistes 
faisant aussi fonction dagents, mais non las 
ventes de marchandisas appartanant a dautres 
entreprisas. 

Las donnéas sur las stocks reprásentent la 
valeur des marchandisas possédées at détenues 
pour la revanta. Sank inclus tous las stocks 
on transit ou an consignation. Ne sont pas 
comptóes las marchandises possédóes at déte-
nues a lótranger, ainsi qua las stocks déte-
nus an consignation pour las autres. 

Les estimations contenuas dans la présente 
publication sont tirées dune enquêta men-
suella remaniée, qui sa fonda sur une liste 
réviséa des établissements de commerce de 
gras. Lappendice II dans la publication de 
janviar 1993, traita an detail da la méthodo-
logic employee pour lanquête. 

Las établissamants dont lactivité principale 
ask Is commerce da gros vendant des marchandi-
ses a des détaillants, i dautres grossistes, 
a des industriels, a des commercants, a des 
établissements publics, a des professionnais, 
a des agriculteurs sil sagit de marchandises 
destinées a la production agricole, at a dau-
tras pays; ou encore vendant des marchandises 
ou an achètent pour Is compte dautrui, a 
titre dagants ou da courtiers, moyennant una 
commission. 

Par ailleurs, on attribue toujours au commerce 
cia gros lea ventas de certains produits a 
lutilisataur final (habituellement las biens 
déquipemant ou dinvestissement), par example 
Is matérial informakiqua, les aliments pour 
animaux, lea samances at las autres fournitu-
res agricolas, Is bois at las matériaux cia 
construction, las camions at las véhicules 
commarciaux, at thus las genres de machines at 
cia matérial. Lappendica I dans la publication 
cia janviar 1993, contient lansemble des défi-
nitions at des concepts. 

Lutilisateur devroit notar qua la publication 
renfarmara tous las mois, 4 mains dindication 
contraira, las estimations provisoires pour le 
mois an cours at las estimations révisées du 
mois précédent pour las series non désaisonna-
lisées. Las estimations des series désaisonna-
lisées sont révisées pour lea trois mois pré-
cédents. 

Wholesale Trade, April 1993 
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Chart 2 	 Graphlque 2 

0 	Wholesale Merchants Inventories 
	 Stocks des marchands de gros 

The short-term trend represents a weighted average 
of data. 

? Prior to 1991, data includes Federal Sales Tax. Its 
successor, the Goods and Services Tax is not 
included in the 1991 and later data. 

1 La (endance a court terme représente une moyenne ponderée 
des donnôes. 

2 Avant 1991, los données incluent ía taxe do vente fédérale. La 
taxe sur les produits et services gui Jul a succédé n'est pas 
incluse en 1991 et dans los données ultérieures. 
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Note to Users 
	 Note aux utilisateurs 

E 

Wholesalers interact with various sectors of 
the economy both in buying and selling 
goods. More specifically, wholesalers pur-
chase through a network of importers, manu-
facturers and other wholesalers. They sell 
to other wholesalers, retailers, household 
consumers, industrial and commercial users, 
and to foreign markets. 

Seasonally Adjusted Sales 

Wholesale merchants sales were $16.2 bil-
lion in April, down 2.3Z from the previous 
month. This follows a 0.3Z increase in March 
and a 0.2Z decline in February. 

Sales for seven of the nine trade groups 
decreased. The most significant declines 
in dollar terms) were recorded by whole-
salers of other machinery, equipment and 
supplies, down 3.9Z from March and by food, 
drug and tobacco suppliers -2.8Z). Fol-
lowing four consecutive periods of growth 
wholesalers of lumber and building materials 
recorded a decline of 4.2Z. 

The largest monthly increase was recorded by 
wholesalers of other products )paper prod-
ucts, agricultural supplies, industrial and 
household chemicals, etc.) up 1.2Z from the 
previous month. 

Regionally, seven of the provinces and ter-
ritories had lower sales in April. The 
decreases ranged from -1 .4X in Alberta to 
-4.OZ in Ontario. 

Seasonally Adjusted Invantor.s 

In April, wholesale merchants inventories 
were $26.0 billion, up 1.3Z from March. 

The inventories-to-sales ratio at the end of 
April was 1.60:1 up from the 1.54:1 recorded 
the month before. 

Les grossistes font lachat at la yenta de 
merchandises pour un large éventail dentre-
prisas at d'individus dens divers secteurs 
de lóconomia. En outre, las grossistas 
achàtent a partir dun róseau dimporta-
teurs, de fabricants at dautres grossiskes. 
us vendent a dautres grossiskes, a des 
détaillanks, a des particuliers pour usage 
personnel ainsi quaux marches étrangars. 

Ventes désazssonnalisCes 

Les estimations désaisonnalisées indiquent 
que las venkas des marchands de gros sélè-
vent a 16,2 milliards$ an cyril, soit 2,3Z 
de moms que le mois précédent. Ccci fait 
suite a un gain de 0,3Z an mars at a un 
déclin de 0,27 on fóvrier. 

En cyril, sept des neuf groupes da commerce 
ont enregistre des ventes infórieures. En 
valeur absolue, la diminution des ventes la 
plus importante coiuparativement au mois pré-
cédent, proviant des grossistes an autras 
machines, matórial at fournituras (-3,9X) at 
las grossistes de produits alimentaires, 
boissons, medicaments at tabac  
Après avoir enregistré quatre hausses consé-
cutives de leurs ventes, las grossistes an 
bois at matériaux de construction ont chute 
de 4,2'.. 

La plus forte augmentation mensuells a ótC 
signalée par las grossistes de produits 
divers (produits agricoles at de papiers, 
fournituras agricoles, produits chimiqums 
dusage ménager at industrial, etc.), affi-
chant un gain de 1,21. 

A léchalla regional., sept des provinces at 
territoires ont affiché des ventes inféri.u-
res comparativemant au mois précédent, se-
chelonnant de -1,4Z an Alberta a -4,OZ an 
Ontario. 

Stocks désaisonnaliséz 

En avril, las stocks des marchands da gros 
sélèvant a 26,0 milliards$, an haussa da 
1,3Z par rapport au mois précédent. 

La rapport des stocks sur los ventas a Is 
fin du sois davril a aug.enté 1 1,60:1 an 
regard cu mois précCd.nt, soit 1,54:1. 

. 

Wholesale Traoe, April 1993 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 
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165 

1 ,448 

962 

15,871 

27,395 

2,325 

2,029 

6,003 

9,052 

85 

3.2 0.7 

-3.3 -2.9 

-2.6 -4.9 

-2.9 -2.9 

-2.0 2.0 

-4.0 - - 

-0.3 2.0 

1.5 1.8 

-1.4 -1.6 * 

0.1 

4.5 -2.0 
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TABLE 1. Wholesale Merchants Sales, Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group and Region 
	[II 

April 
1993 

No. 	 Avril 

Sales previous month 
Year-to 

Ventes data Variation du 
mois prcédent 

1993 

March February January Cumulatif April March 
1993 1993 1993 1993 1993 
Mars Février Janvier Avril Mars 

$ •llions 

4,399 4,412 4,395 17,484 -2.8 	-0.3 

435 438 450 1,751 -1.4 	-0.8 

595 597 592 2,360 -3.4 	-0.3 

1,798 1,771 1,801 7,116 -2.9 	1.5 

1,145 1 1 151 1,178 4,616 -0.4 	-0.5 

Trade Group - Canada 

I Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Lunóer and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 
supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all tradse 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 

12 Prince Edward Island 

13 Nova Scotia 

14 New Brunswick 

15 Quebec 

16 Ontario 

17 Manitoba 

18 Saskatchewan 

19 Alberta 

20 British Colunthia 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Wholesale Trade April 1993 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 

4,278 

429 

575 

1,746 

1,141 

1,611 1,682 1,630 1,603 

348 345 361 354 

3,509 3,652 3,631 3,618 

2 1598 2,567 2 1 580 2,608 

16,235 16,619 16,572 16,599 

177 172 171 171 

40 41 42 42 

345 354 373 376 

232 239 246 245 

3,940 4021 3,943 3,968 

6,628 6007 6,909 6 1 951 

586 588 576 575 

520 513 504 492 

1,474 1,495 1,519 1,515 

2,271 2 1 269 2,269 2,242 

21 20 21 23 

2 St 

6,525 -4.2 3.2 

1,409 0.9 -4.4 

is 
14,411 -3.9 

10,353 1.2 -0.5 

66,025 -2.3 0.3 



1.7 2.6 13.4 16.6 14.9 15.1 

• :: 

-1.1 3.1 5.4 1.3 2.8 4.6 

-0.2 1.1 4.8 8.1 8.9 9.0 

-0.1 2.4 9.7 10.3 5.1 5.8 - - -1.4 -8.7 -0.6 3.1 5.3 

-0.8 2.7 1.4 12.3 9.1 8.0 

0.5 2.5 -6.9 -3.7 0.7 -0.7 

-0.6 -0.2 2.6 6.6 6.0 7.9 

-0.6 0.9 3.8 7.9 9.1 9.4 

0.2 0.8 13.0 10.2 13.3 14.2 

2.3 2,6 13.1 11.9 6.6 4.1 

• 1.2 ::; 

-9.1 0.1 16.7 5.9 6.5 13.2 

materiel do plonterle at do 
chauffaga 

Bois at ma±ériaux do construction 6 

Machines, materiel at fournitures 7 
agr ico lee 

Autros machines, matérial at 8 
fourn i tures 

Produits divers 9 

Total, enseuble des cameorces 10 

Regions 

Terre-Neuve 11 

lie-du-Prince4douard 12 

Nouve110-cossa 13 

Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

Québec 15 

Ontario 16 

Manitoba 17 

Saskatchewan 18 

Alberta 19 

Colo,thie-Britannique 20 

Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Ouost 21 

15.0 

1.7 

3.8 

3.5 

7.7 

7.7 

-0.4 

7.7 

-2.7 

5.8 

7.5 

12.6 

8.9 

5.9 

12.8 

10.5 

. TABLEAU 1. Ventes des •archands de gros, désaisonnalisées, salon is groupe da coerce at Ia 
region 

Change from 	Change from previous year 
previous month 

Variation du 	Variation de 1ann6o précédenta 
mois précédant 

Year-to- 

	

February January 	April 	March February January 	date 

	

199 	199k 	1993 	1993 	199 	1993 	1993 

	

Février 	Janvier 	Avril 	liars 	Févrior 	Janvior Cu,m.da±if 	 N 

per cent-paurcentage Graupe do coerce - Canada 

0.4 0.2 8.2 15.0 13.9 13.5 12.6 Produj.*s alimentaires, boissons, 
médicaments at ±abac 

-2.6 3.3 16.2 13.9 16.7 21.4 17.0 Vétemants at articles do mercorie 	2 

0.9 -1.5 6.3 14.0 13.8 10.0 11.0 Articles ménagers 	3 

-1.7 1.6 -4.1 2.9 7.2 5.1 2.6 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at 	4 
accesso 1 res 

-2.3 1.6 5.5 9.0 7.6 8.3 7.6 Métaux, articles de quincaillerie, 	5 

Wholesale Trade, April 1993 	 Commerce iie gros, avrll 1993 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 	 Statistique Canada - n° 63-008 au catalogue 



TABLE 2 • Wholesale Merchants Sales, Not Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group and Region 	0 
Sales 

Ventes 

April March Februarl 
1993 1993 199 

] 

 

Avril Mars Fóvrier 

$ millions 

4,284 4,245 3,863 

411 557 505 

547 588 491 

1,874 21110 1,522 

1,154 1065 1,023 

1,627 1,503 1,164 

423 324 232 

3,480 4,215 3,264 

2,692 2,684 2,269 

16,491 17,391 14,332 

No. 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 

12 Prince Edward Island 

13 Nova Scotia 

14 New Brunswick 

15 Quebec 

16 Ontario 

17 Manitoba 

18 Saskatchewan 

19 Alberta 

20 British Coluthia 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 

January Year-to-date 

	

199 	1993 

	

Janvier 	Cumulatif 

3,953 

374 

473 

1,481 

1,073 

1 1 093 

221 

3,237 

2,217 

14,120 

157 152 141 142 

36 35 36 35 

348 344 309 314 

225 227 207 204 

3,916 4,098 3,355 31289 

6,843 7,489 6,053 5,988 

578 556 456 460 

496 459 401 398 

1 1511 1,541 1,331 1,313 

2,362 2,470 2,027 1 1 959 

20 19 17 18 

Wholesale Trade, April 1993 
	 Commerce de gros, avril 1993 
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TABLEAU 2. Ventes des 
region 

•archands do gros, non-dCsaisonnalisCes, slon Is groupe do co..erca at la 

Change from previous year 

Variation do lannée précédente 

April Ilarch February January Year-to-date 
1993 1993 1993 1993 1993 

N' Avril Mars Févriar Janvior Cumulatif 

per cant-pourcontage Groupo do coerce - Canada 

7.4 15.6 11.3 8,6 10.6 Produits alimentaires, boissons, médicamerts 1 
at tabac 

17.4 17.0 15.5 19.6 17.2 Vétements at articles do morcerie 2 

6.0 11.9 11.4 5.9 8.8 Articles inénagers 3 

-6.3 7.4 3.1 2.9 1.5 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accessoires 4 

4.9 9.4 5.7 6.7 6.7 Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, materiel 5 
do plomberie at do chauffage 

13.5 20.0 15.5 11.6 15.3 Bois at maLériaux do construction 6 

-4.7 -3.2 8.6 1.3 -0.8 Machines, materiel at fournituros agricoles 7 

-2.0 6.9 1.1 0.4 1.8 Autres machines, matérial at fournitures 8 

4.5 3.1 1.3 1.4 2.7 Produits divers 9 

3.3 9.8 6.3 5.0 6.1 Total, enseuble des couaerces 10 

Regions 

11.3 8.9 1.1 -0.3 5.2 Terre-Neuvo 11 

-11.6 -3.5 2.1 -0.8 -3.8 fle-du-Princa-douard 12 

2.4 11.6 10.0 9.7 8.2 Nouvelle-cosse 13 

-5.8 -2.3 1.7 -1.4 -2.1 Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

0.9 7.6 1.5 1.2 2.9 Québec 15 

1.7 10.2 7.1 5.3 6.1 Ontario 16 

11.2 12.4 6.9 8.0 9.8 Manitoba 17 

12.7 14.5 2.7 - - 7.7 Saskatchewan 18 

1.8 7.6 8.5 5.7 5.8 Alberta 19 

10.9 13.8 12.3 11.3 12.1 Colothie-Britannique 20 

6.9 -1.5 -0.2 16.7 5.1 Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Ouest 21 • 
Wholesale Trade, April 1993 	 Commerce de gros, avril 1993 
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TABLE 3. Wholesale Merchants Spla Response Fraction and Coefficient of Variation for Sales 	0 
Response fraction 

Fraction de róponse 

April March 	February Januar 

1993 1993 	1993 199 

Avril Mars 	Février Janvier 

per cent-pourcentage 

86.4 93.0 	91.9 88.6 

86.7 90.0 	89.0 89.2 

93.4 94.9 	95.1 96.9 

79.7 94.0 	94.4 92.7 

75.4 81.3 	87.9 85.9 

85.3 89.7 	89.2 92.8 

71.5 77.7 	84.9 89.7 

80.0 88.4 	88.5 87.1 

82.5 92.3 	93.4 91.2 

82.6 90.5 	91.1 89.6 

84.9 90.5 91.0 91.1 

87.8 89.2 91.8 90.7 

86.9 91.0 90.4 89.0 

88.4 91.7 93.0 89.2 

89.9 92.7 93.1 90.7 

79.0 88.9 89.5 88.4 

88.5 93.0 94.0 94.1 

78.3 87.2 86.8 87.9 

80.6 89.7 89.8 90.2 

83.0 92.1 93.2 90.3 

68.0 71.0 
769 

70.2 

No 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plunthing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 

12 Prince Edward Island 

13 Nova Scotia 

14 New Brunswick 

15 Quebec 

16 Ontario 

17 Manitoba 

18 Saskatchewan 

19 Alberta 

20 British Colunthia 

21 Yukon and Norkhwe± Territories 

Wholesale Trade, April 1993 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 
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Coefficient of variation 

Coefficient do variation 

April March February Januar 
1993 1993 1993 199 

Avril Mars Février Janvior 

per cent-pourcentago 

6.6 5.4 4.8 4.6 

14.4 14.5 13.0 12.4 

12.1 11.1 12.5 11.1 

3.8 2.7 3.2 3.9 

8.4 7.6 8.8 8.7 

8.9 8.6 8.6 8.5 

15.1 14.2 13.8 14.8 

10.6 10.1 12.5 11.5 

• 
7.8 8.7 8.6 7.5 

7.5 6.9 7.3 7.2 

6.4 5.4 5.3 6.7 

9.5 10.3 11.7 8.7 

6.3 5.3 5.5 5.4 

4.7 4.2 4.1 4.1 

12.3 7.0 9.3 10.3 

10.2 8.8 7.9 8.2 

5.0 4.2 4.0 4.8 

14.6 15.4 18.0 17.1 

8,9 7.5 8.7 8.4 

N o  

Groupe do 	 coo 	Canada 

Produits alimentaires, boissons, médicaments I 
at tabac 

Vétements at articles do morcerie 2 

Articles ménagors 3 

Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accessoires 4 

ijétaux, articles do quincaillerie, matérial 5 
do plostherie at do chauf fags 

Bois at matériaux do construction 6 

Machines, materiel at fournitures agricolas 7 

Autras machines, materiel at fournitures 8 

Produits divers 9 

Total, ense.ble des coarces 10 

Régth.ons 

Terre-Neuve 11 

lie-du-Prince-douard 12 

Nouvel1e-cosse 13 

Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

Québec 15 

Ontario 16 

Manitoba 17 

Saskatchewan 18 

Alberta 19 

Colonthie-Britannique 20 

Yukon at Torritoiras du Nord-Ouos* 21 

. TABLEAU 3. Marchands do gras, fraction do répansa do I 'ecPuantillon at coefficient do variation 
dos vantes 

Wholesale Trade, April 1993 	 Commerce de gros, avr'I 1993 
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TABLE 4 • Wholesale Merchants Sales, Seasonally Ad3usted, by Trade Group and Region, Historical 

Sales 

April Marchl February January Decerder Novether 
1992 

October 
1992 

No. 
1993 

Avril 
1993 
Mars 

1993 
Fóvrier 

1993 
Janvier 

1992 
Décembre Nove.thre Octobre 

Trade Group - Canada $ •illions 

I Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 4,278 4,399 4 1412 4,395 4,387 4,309 4,304 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 429 435 438 450 435 427 408 

3 Household goods 575 595 597 592 601 607 589 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 1,746 1,798 1,771 1,801 1,773 1,730 1,724 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plumbing and 1,141 1,145 1 1 151 1,178 1 1 159 1,124 1,139 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Lumber and building materials 1,611 1,682 1 1 630 1,603 1,563 1,486 1 1 501 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 348 345 361 354 349 343 354 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 3,509 3,652 3,631 3,618 3,625 3,704 3,760 
supplies 

9 Other products 2,598 2,567 2 1 580 2,608 2,529 2,573 2,544 

10 Total, all trades 16,235 16,619 16,572 16,599 16,421 16,303 16,322 

Regions 

11 Neatoundland 177 172 171 171 167 170 167 

12 Prince Edward Island 40 41 42 42 43 42 43 

13 Nova Scotia 345 354 373 376 366 355 359 

14 New Brunswick 232 239 246 245 239 230 241 

15 Quebec 3,940 4,021 3,943 3,968 3,978 4,005 4,067 

16 Ontario 6,628 6007 6,909 6 2 951 6,892 6,868 6,806 

17 Manitoba 586 588 576 575 570 549 559 

18 Saskatchewan 520 513 504 492 480 451 471 

19 Alberta 1,474 1,495 1 1519 11515 1,472 1,466 1,457 

20 British Columbia 2,271 2,269 2,269 2,262 2,192 2,145 2,128 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 21 20 21 23 23 23 24 

Wholesale Trade, April 1993 Commerce de gras, avril 1993 
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. 	TABLEAU 4. Ventes dos •archands do gras, désazsonnalasées, scion Ic group. do caerce at Is 
region, historique 

Ventes 

	

Septoner 	August 	July 	June 	May 	April 

	

1992 	1992 	1992 	1992 	1992 	1992 

	

Septerthro 	Aoà* 	Juillet 	Juin 	Mai 	Avril 

$ •illians 

4,232 4,230 4,130 4,078 4,109 3,953 

393 391 390 406 372 369 

584 587 580 559 540 541 

1,750 1,729 1,739 1,764 1,732 1,821 

1,127 11089 1 1 109 1,093 1,068 1,081 

1,482 1,484 1,481 1,473 1,480 1,420 

349 342 344 346 346 354 

3,705 3,743 3,733 3,651 3,603 3,488 

2,485 2,498 21525 2,464 2,467 2,464 

16,107 16,092 16,031 15,834 15,717 15,490 

N o  

Groups do coerae - Canada 

Produits alimentaires, bojssons, médicaments 	I 
at *abac 

Vétomonts at articles do mercerie 	2 

Articles ménagers 	 3 

Véhicules automobiles, pieces at accessoires 	4 

Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, materiel 	5 
do ploitherio at do chauffage 

Bois at matériaux de construction 	6 

Machines, matérial at fournitures agricoles 	7 

Autres machines, matérial at fournitures 	8 

Produits divers 	 9 

Total, onseubla des coerces 	10 

Regions 

Torro-Nouvo 11 

i le-du-Pr inca- Edouard 12 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 13 

Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

Guéb.c 15 

Ontario 16 

Manitoba 17 

Saskatchewan 18 

Alberta 19 

Coloithie-Britannique 20 

Yukon at Territoiros du Nord-Ouest 21 

172 161 178 171 165 162 

44 45 46 50 45 43 

340 349 375 356 359 340 

231 240 240 241 248 249 

4,034 4,028 4,003 4,001 32933 3,840 

6,691 6,682 6,607 6,506 6,461 6,384 

560 553 564 587 549 519 

481 464 510 477 477 460 

1,447 I ,453 1,428 1,400 1 ,420 1,427 

2,081 2,094 2 1 060 21028 2,041 2,048 

26 22 20 18 19 18 

Wholesale Trade, April 1993 	 Commerce de gros, auril 1993 
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TABLE S. Wholesale Merchants Sa2es, 
Historical 

Not Seasonally Adjuzted, by Trade 

Sales 

Group and Region, 

April Ilarch February January Decenther Noverer October 
1992 1993 1993 1993 1993 1992 1992 

No. Avril Mars Févr jar 

$ 

Janv jar 

•illions 

Oécwithre Novetthre Octobra 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 4,284 4,245 3,863 3,953 4,482 4,312 4,454 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 411 557 505 374 265 358 446 

3 Household goods 547 588 491 473 589 747 711 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 1,874 2 1 110 1 1522 1,481 1,475 1 2 727 1,892 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and 1,154 1,165 1,023 1,073 994 1,154 1,196 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Lumber and building materials 1,627 1 1503 1,164 1,093 1,133 1,459 1,633 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 423 324 232 221 315 274 387 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 3,480 4,215 3,264 3,237 3,868 3,662 3,688 
supplies 

2,627 9 Other products 2,692 2,684 2,269 2,217 2,465 2,562 

10 Tota2, all trades 16,491 17,391 14,332 14,120 15,589 16,255 17,033 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 157 152 141 142 167 182 189 

12 Prince Edward Island 36 35 36 35 43 43 46 

13 Nova Scotia 348 344 309 314 360 337 360 

14 New Brunswick 225 227 207 204 230 234 262 

15 Quebec 3,916 4,098 3,355 3,289 3 1639 4,083 4,366 

16 Ontario 6,843 7,489 6,053 5,988 6,617 6,909 7,036 

17 Manitoba 578 556 456 460 511 528 582 

18 Saskatchewan 496 459 401 398 453 434 497 

19 Alberta 1 1 511 1,541 1,331 1,313 1,413 1,413 1,486 

20 British Columbia 2,362 2,470 2,027 1 1 959 2,136 2,073 2,183 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 20 19 17 18 20 19 26 

Wholesale Trade, April 1993 	 Commerce de gros, avril 1993 
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Year 
1993 

Année 

16,346 

1,846 

2,099 

6,987 

4,414 

5,387 

1 1 199 

14,195 

9,862 

62,334 

N' 

Groupe do omm 	- Canada 

Produits alimentaires, boissons, 	1 
méclicaments at tabac 

Vètemenks at articles do umercarie 	2 

Articles ménagers 	3 

Véhicules automobiles, pièces at 	4 
accesso ires 

Métaux, articles do quirucaillerie, 	S 
matérial do plotherie at de 
chauff age 

Bois at matériaux do construction 	6 

Machines, matérial at fournitures 	7 
agricoles 

Autres machines, matérial at 	8 
fournitures 

Produits divers 	 9 

Total, ense.ble des ccerces 	10 

Terre-Neuve 11 

I la-du-Prince-douard 12 

Nouvelle-cosse 13 

Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

Québec IS 

Ontario 16 

Manitoba 17 

Saskatchewan 18 

Alberta 19 

Colonóie-Britanniquo 20 

Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Ouest 21 

592 

142 

1,315 

863 

14,657 

26,373 

2,049 

1,755 

5,696 

8,817 

74 

. 	TABLEAU S. Ventos des earchands do gros, non-dësaisonnalisées, solon 10 groupa do coerce at la 
region, historique 

Ventes 

Septeuther August July June May April 
1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 

Septethra AoCit Juillet Juin tlai Avril 

$ •illions 

4,433 4,297 4,300 4,231 4,146 39989 

481 509 448 334 291 350 

689 595 525 515 491 516 

1,890 1,624 1,636 1 1891 1,860 2,000 

1 1 189 	1 1 093 	11105 	1,194 	11125 	11100 

1,674 1,660 1,740 1,828 1,723 1,433 

359 383 377 422 418 443 

3,834 3,447 3,546 4,015 3,556 3,551 

2,576 2,565 2,344 2,408 2,714 2,815 

17,116 1.5,953 16,084 17,144 16,426 15,960 

Regions 

192 170 191 181 159 141 

44 48 53 53 46 41 

355 352 399 417 394 340 

250 253 259 263 249 239 

4,439 4,123 3,947 4,250 4003 3,880 

7,058 6,476 6,495 7,015 6,674 6,727 

579 570 630 666 639 520 

4 529 492 517 544 535 440 

1,501 1,423 19464 1,582 1,528 1,484 

2,140 2,022 2,107 2,152 2,080 2,130 

28 23 22 20 19 18 

Wholesale Trade, Aorrl 1993 	 Commerce de gros, avril 1993 
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TABLE 6. Wholesale Merchants Inventories, Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group 
	 S 

Change from 
Inventories previous month 

Stocks Variation du 
mois précédent 

	

April 	March 

	

1993 	1993 
April March February January 
1993 

Avril 
1993 
Mars 

1993 
Février 

1993 
Janvier Avril 	Mars 

$ millions 

3,301 3 1 195 3,268 3,288 3.3 	-2.2 

910 929 945 952 -2.0 	-1.7 

1,250 1 1 188 1 2 143 1,112 5.3 	3.9 

4,073 3,830 3,799 3,560 6.3 	0.8 

2,162 2,159 2,155 2,188 0.1 	0.2 

2,682 2,650 2,556 2,525 1.2 	3.7 

1 1 209 1,235 1,291 1,272 -2.2 	-4.3 

7,020 7,103 7,114 7,061 -1.2 	-0.2 

3,385 3,372 3,323 3,285 0.4 	1.5 

25,992 25,662 2.5,592 25,243 1.3 	0.3 

S 

No 

Trade Group Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 1  

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

TABLE 7. Wholesale Merchants Inventories, Not Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group 

No 

Trade Group Canada 

I Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

April 
1993 

Avril 

3,278 

931 

1 1 250 

4,176 

2,228 

2,899 

1 ,282 

7,198 

3,475 

26,718 

Inventories 

Stocks 

March 
1993 
Mars 

$ •illions 

3,065 

951 

11188 

3,970 

2,134 

2,805 

1,299 

7,139 

3,407 

26,038 

	

Februar 
	Januar 

	

199 
	

199 

	

Févr jar 
	Janv i er 

	

3,184 
	

3,208 

	

969 
	

944 

	

1,143 
	

1,112 

	

3,991 
	

3,544 

	

2,064 
	

2,106 

	

2,570 
	

2,407 

	

11325 
	

1,260 

	

7,083 
	

6,840 

	

3,430 
	

3,263 

	

25,758 
	

24,683 

S I The household goods trade group do not contain seasonal variation behaviour. Thus, the figures appearing 
in this table reflect the unadjusted data. 
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Change from previous year 

Variation do lannée prIcédonte 

April March Fobruar 
1993 1993 199 

Avril Mars Févrior 

per cant -pourcantag. 

14.7 11.4 13.6 

7.5 9.6 12.5 

8.3 3.1 -0.8 

16.0 11.6 6.1 

5.1 4.2 1.6 

9.0 11.2 5.9 

-14.9 -13.1 -7.8 

-0.7 1.3 0.3 

13.6 12.9 8.8 

6.6 6.1 4.3 

Januar 
199 

Janvior 

Groups do coerce - Canada 

17.6 Produits alimantairos, boissons, médicaments 	1 
at tabac 

11.6 Vêteaents at articles do mercorie 	2 

0.2 Articles ménagers 	 3 

-1.5 VChjcules automobiles, pièces at accessoiros 	4 

5.1 Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, materiel do 	5 
plo,deria at de chauffaga 

6.8 Bois at matériaux do construction 	6 

-8.7 Machines, matérial at fournitures agricolos 	7 

-0.9 Autras machines, matérial at fournitures 	8 

6.8 Produits divers 	 9 

3.4 Total, enseublo dos coumercos 	10 

N' 

TABLEAU ô. Stocks dos •archands do gras, désaisonnalisés, solon Is groupo do coal 

Change from Change from previous year 
previous month 

Variation du Variation do lannéo précédento 
mois precedent 

February 	January April March February Januar 
1993 	1993 1993 1993 1993 199 

Février 	Janvier Avril Mars Février Janvier 

per cent -pourcantage 

-0.6 	0.8 14.4 12.6 14.0 18.1 

-0.7 	0.3 8.2 8.5 10.1 9.7 

2.7 	-0.7 8.3 3.1 -0.8 0.2 

6.7 	-1.6 15.2 12.4 3.9 -0.6 

-1.5 	- - 5.4 4.9 2.1 5.1 

1.2 	1.7 6.3 10.0 6.7 7.6 

1.5 	1.4 -14.6 -13.5 -8.8 -8.7 

0.8 	-0.3 -0.5 1.1 -0.4 -0.5 

1.2 	-1.0 13.5 12.4 8.4 7.1 

1.4 	-0.1 6.3 6.2 3.8 3.7 

. 

N' 

Groupo do ommi 	- Canada 

Produits alimontaires, boissons, n,édicamants 	1 
at tabac 

Vétements at articles do mercorie 	2 

Articles ménagers' 	 3 

Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accossoires 	4 

Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, matérial do 5 
plortheria at do chauffage 

Bois at matériaux do construction 	6 

Machines, matérial at -fournituros agricolos 	7 

Autros machines, matérial at fournitures 	8 

Produits divers 	 9 

Tntal. ensemble dcc cnorc.s 	10 

TABLEAU 7. Stocks des •arcbands do gras, non-désaisonnalisés, solon Is groupa do coerco 

La groupa do conmierce des articles ménagors no corEte  pas do variation saisonnièra. Ainsi, lea chiffros qui 
apparaissent dana co tableau reprisantent las donnéos non-a)ustéas. 
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TABLE S • Wholesale Merchants Inventories, Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group, Historical 

Inventories 

April March February January December November 
1992 

October 
1992 

No. 
1993 

Avril 
1993 
Mars 

1993 
Fóvrier 

1993 
Janvier 

1992 
Décembre Novembre Octobra 

Trade Group - Canada $ millions 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 3 1 301 3 1 195 3,268 3,288 3,262 3,186 3,160 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 910 929 945 952 948 940 930 

3 Household goods' 1 1 250 1 1 188 1,143 1012 11120 1,177 1,246 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 4,073 3,830 3,799 3,560 3,619 3,484 3,548 
accessories 

S Metals, hardware, plumbing and 2,162 2 1 159 2 1 155 2,188 2,188 2,160 2,156 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Lumber and building materials 2,682 2 9 650 2,556 2,525 29483 2,436 2,413 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 1 3,209 1,235 1,291 1,272 1,255 1,269 1,301 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 7,020 7,103 7,114 7,061 7,080 7,115 7,109 
supplies 

9 Other products 31385 3,372 3,323 3,285 3,316 3,276 3,220 

10 Total, all trades 25,992 25 1 662 25,592 25,243 25,273 25,043 25 1 083 

TABLE 9. Wholesale Merchants Inventories, Not Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group, Historical 	0 
Inventories 

April March February January December 
1992 

November 
1992 

October 
1992 

No. 
1993 

Avril 
1993 
Mars 

199 
Février 

199 
Janvier DIcenthre Novembre Octobre 

Trade Group - Canada $ millions 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 3,278 3 1 065 3,184 3,208 3,276 3 1 209 3,233 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 931 951 969 944 882 838 859 

3 Household goods 111250 1088 1,143 1,112 1020 1,177 1,246 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 4,176 3,970 3,991 3,544 3,566 3,309 3,477 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plumbing and 2,228 2,134 2,064 2,106 2,097 2,080 2,124 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Lumber and building materials 2,899 2 1805 2,570 2,407 2,310 2,245 2,268 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 11282 1,299 1,325 1,260 1,207 1,173 1,227 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 7,198 7,139 7,083 6,840 6,834 6,993 7,119 
supplies 

9 Other products 3,475 3,487 3,430 3,263 3,271 3,247 31191 

10 Total, all trades 26,718 26,038 25,758 24,683 24,564 24,270 24,744 

The household goods trade group do not contain seasonal variation behaviour. Thus, the figures appearing 
in this table retlect the unadjusted data. 

Wholesale Trade, April 1993 	 Commerce ae gros, avril 1993 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 	 14 	 Statistique Canada - n° 63-008 au catalogue 

41  

a 



TABLEAU 8 • Stocks dos •archands do gros, désaisannalisés, solon 10 groups do cosocras, historique 

September 
1992 

Septenóra 

August 
1992 
AoGt 

Stocks 

July 
1992 

Juillat 

June 
1992 
J uin 

May 
1992 
Mai 

April 
1992 

Avril N'  

$ •illions Groups d. 	 osm 	- Canada 

3,100 3,055 3,047 3,029 2,965 2,884 Produits alimantaires, boissons, médicaments 1 
at tabac 

900 862 855 865 836 841 Vêtoments at articles do maroons 2 

1,229 1,242 1,216 1081 11189 1,155 Articles m6nagars 1  3 

3,562 3,597 3 1 508 3,626 3,655 3,535 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accassoires 4 

2 1 158 2,121 2,094 2,125 2,063 2,050 Métaux, articles do quincaillorie, matérial 5 
do ploutheria at do chauffage 

2,403 2,392 2,441 2,439 2,446 2,522 Bois at matériaux do construction 6 

1,326 1,363 1,383 1,414 1,445 1,416 Machines, matérial at fournitures agricolas 7 

7,067 7,046 7,074 7,048 7,024 7,056 Autres machines, matérial at fourni*uros 8 

3049 3,082 3 1 082 3,060 2,982 2,983 Produits divers 9 

24,895 24,761 24,699 24,788 24,605 24,442 Total, onsoable des comearcas 10 

. TABLEAU 9. StocKs des sarchands do gras, non-désa:isonnalisés, salon Is groupo do 	 coal 
historique 

Stocks 

September August July June May April 
1992 1992 

Soptenthrs 
1992 
AoGt 

1992 
Juillet 

1992 
Juin 

1992 
Mai Avnil N' 

$ •illions Groupe do comeerco - Canada 

3,160 3 1 080 3068 3,042 3,002 2,857 Produits alimontairos, boissons, .,ódjcamonts I 
at tabac 

883 907 940 930 871 866 Vétements at articles do mercarie 2 

11229 1,242 1 1 216 1081 1 1 189 1,155 Articles ménagors 3 

3,550 3,520 3,441 3,622 3,708 3,601 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accessoiras 4 

2,166 2,173 2,149 2,173 2,199 2,120 Métaux, articles do quincaillorie, matérial 5 
do plombenso e* do chauffage 

2,343 2,401 2,483 2,565 2 3 592 2,660 Bois at ma*ériaux do construction 6 

1,279 1,347 1,393 1,428 1,504 1,506 Machines, materiel at fournitures agricolos 7 

7,043 7,097 7,231 7,102 7,201 7,250 Autres machines, materiel at fournitures 8 

3,109 3,050 3,046 2,994 3,039 3,059 Produits divers 9 

24,762 24,816 24,966 25,038 25,306 25,075 Total, cosoable dos camoorces 10 

Le groupo do conmorce des articles ménagars no corta pas do variation saisonniôre. 	Ainsi, los chiffres qui 
apparaxssenk dans ce tableau representent los données non-ajuskées. 
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TABLE 10. Wholesale Merchants, Inventorles'Sales Ratio Seasonally Adustad, by Trad. Group 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plu,thing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

Inventories/sales ratio 

Rapport stocks/ventes 

April March February Januar 
1993 1993 1993 199 

Avril Mars Février Janvier 

0.77 0.73 0.74 0.75 

2.12 2.14 2.16 2.12 

2.17 1.99 1.91 1.88 

2.33 2.13 2.14 1.98 

1.89 1.89 1.87 1.86 

1.67 1.58 1.57 1.58 

3.47 3.58 3.57 3.59 

2.00 1.94 1.96 1.95 

1.30 1.31 1.29 1.26 

1.60 1.54 1.54 1.52 

L. 

TABLE 11. Wholesale Merchants Sple Response Fraction and Coefficient a-f Variation 
for Inventories 

Response fraction 

Fraction de réponse 

April March February Januar 
199 1993 

Avril 
1993 
Mars 

1993 
Fávrier .Janvier 

76.1 81.1 85.3 82.1 

60.0 62.8 60.8 65.0 

81.0 83.9 84.2 88.7 

76.0 79.4 83.8 80.7 

71.3 76.6 77.6 75.1 

69.6 74.6 73.6 79.3 

61.3 63.7 79.4 68.5 

76.2 78.7 79.8 77.8 

75.9 78.8 77.0 75.0 

74.0 	77.4 	79.4 	77.8 

No 

Trade Group Canada 

I Food, beverage, drug and -tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plu.thing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades S 
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N o  

Groupo do 	 omin 	Canada 

Produits alimentaires, boissons, médicaments 1 
at tabac 

Vétemonts at articles do mercerie 2 

Articles ménagers 3 

Véhjculos automobiles, pièces at accessoires 4 

Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, matérial do 5 
plontherie at do chauffage 

Bois at matériaux do construction 6 

Machines, matérial at fournitures agricoles 7 

Au±res machines, matérial at fourni*ures 8 

Produits divers 9 

Total. enseablo dos coorcos 10 

TABLEAU 10. Marchands do gras, rapport stocks.'v.ntas désalsonnal3sé, salon 10 groupo do coerco 

Inventories/sales ratio 

Rapport stocks/ventos 

April March February ,Januar 
1992 1992 1992 199 

Avril Mars Février Janvier 

0.73 0.74 0.74 0.72 

2.28 2.24 2.28 2.34 

2.13 2.21 2.20 2.06 

1.94 1.95 2.21 2.09 

1.90 1.96 1.97 1.91 

1.78 1.67 1.69 1.69 

4.00 3.99 4.22 4.12 

2.02 2.00 2.06 2.07 

1.21 1.18 1.22 1.23 

1.58 1.57 1.62 1.60 

. 

TABLEAU 11. Marchands do gras, fraction do réponse do l'écPiantillon at coofficiont do variation 
des stocks 

Coefficient of variation 

Coefficient do variation 

April March February Januar 
1993 1993 	 1993 199 

Avril Mars 	Février Janvior 

9.8 8.6 	 6.5 7.0 

18.9 16.1 	 16.1 16.9 

7.7 7.7 	 7.3 6.2 

3.1 3.1 	 3.2 3.2 

9.5 9.6 	 10.0 9.4 

9.2 9.5 	 8.9 9.4 
I 

17.7 17.8 	 19.3 15.1 

12.4 12.5 	 13.5 12.9 

11.4 12.2 	 13.6 13.5 

. 	

4.2 	 4.3 	 4.6 	 4.4 

N' 

Group, do coerce - Canada 

Produits alimentaires, boissons, médicaments 	I 
at tabac 

Vêtemen±s at articles do mercerie 	2 

Articles mónagers 	 3 

Véhiculas autoaobiles, pièces at accessoiras 	4 

Métaux, articles do quincaillorie, matérial do 5 
plotherie at do chauffage 

Bois at ma*ériaux do construction 	6 

Machines, matérial at fournitures agricolos 	7 

Autres machinos, matérial at fournituros 	8 

Produits divers 	 9 

Total, anseabla des ccarcas 	10 
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Now 
More Tim Ever, 
Strateoc PWming 
Requires Refiable 
Trade Informadon. 

9 .And we've Got it. 
At the International Trade Division, Statistics Canada. we edit, 
compile and analyse data from hundreds of thousands of Customs 
documents each month. Available on tape, printouts, microfiche. 
diskettes or publications, these statistics can serve to: 

V determine market shares 
V identify domestic and foreign market trends 
V forecast inventory and plan production 
V describe merchandise trade 

Do You Need A Special Report 
Designed To Meet Your Specific Needs? 
We've Got It. 
If you are interested in one commodity or a certain country you 
may wish a monthly, quarterly or annual report on exports/ 
imports. We can tailor a report just for you. Data variables include: 

V U.S. state of destination 	V quantity shipped 
V mode of transport 	V HSclass 
V country origin/destination V value of commodity shipped 

Do You Need Comprehensive World Trade Data? 
We've Got It 
Our World Trade Database presents a complete matrix of country 
to country trade flows for 160 countries, 600 commodities and 
300 industries. That's the most comprehensive database of 
comparable trade data available today. 

Do You Need a Complete Database 
of Timely Trade Statistics? 
We've Got It!  

Aujourd'hui plus que 
jamais, la pUfficadon 
stratégique nécessite des 
renseignements flables 
surle commerce ... 
* @ , Et nous les avons. 
Ala l)iviston du cunlmcrcc internttonal de Statistique Canada. nous verifions, 
rassemblons ci anab Sons chaque mois les donnes de centaines de milliers 
de documents douaniers. Its staustiques sur bande, sur sortie imprime, sur 
microfiche, sur disquette ou sous forme de publications peuvent servir a: 
V d&rminer Ics parts de rnarcbe 
V dgager Irs tendances stir les marches int&ieurs et Ctrangers 
V gerer les stocks ci planifier La production 
V dCcrire Ic commerce de marchandises 

Avez-vous besoin d'un rapport special 
répondant parfaitement a vos besoins? 
Nous l'avons! 
Si vous vous intëressezà une marchandise ou a un pays particulier. un rapport 
mensuel, triniestriel ou annuel sur les exportations/importations vous 
serait peut Ctre utile. Notas pouvons vous produire un rapport sur mesure. 
Les donnCes peuveni Ctre pr&ntCes en fonction des variables: 
V Ctat amCricain de destination 	V quantite expedi& 
V valeur des marchandises expedi&s V classe du SH 
V pays d'origine/de destination 	V mode de transport 

Avezvous besoin de données sur l'ensemble 
du commerce mondial? 
Nous les avons! 
Noire Base de donnecs sur le commerce mondial donne accis i une 
matrice complete de donnCes sur Ics flux des echanges pour 160 pays, 600 
groupes de rnarchandises et 300 branches d'activitC. Cette base de donnCes 
comparables sur le commerce est Ia plus complete qui soit. 

Avez-vous besoin d'une base de données complete 
offrant des statistiques actuelles sur Ic commerce? 
Nous l'avons! 

S 

. 

hERS, our new software package provides data on over 15,000 corn-
modities for 200 countries at the most detailed level for imports and 
esq)orts. It is updated monthly, just 48 hours after the data are releas-
ed and allo you immediate access to quantity, value, province, year 
and U.S. state code variables. 

Put Our Data 
To Work For You! 
To receive a free copy of the Catalogue of Products and Services 
available from the International Trade Division or to talk with a 
technical consultant about how we can help you, please contact: 
Trade Information Unit 
International Trade Division 
9-112 Jean Talon Building 
Tunney's Pasture 
Ottawa, Ontario K I A 016 
Tel: (613)  951-9647 
Fax: (613)951-0117  

1hERS eat notre nouvcau pwgidcl donnant accës a dci donntes trdc detaillees 
sorksthuiio ponanoosetcepour200pavsetpkLsde IStfl) 
inarchandisci. Lea misea a jour s'effcctuent mengiellement, a petite 48 hewes 
apres Ia diffusion des ckinnea, cc qia vous penner d'acce&r satis dekii aux 
variables quaniate, valeur, province, annëe ci code d'etat americain. 

Mettez nos données 
a votre service! 
Pour reces'oir gratuitement Ic Catalogue des produits ci services de Ia 
Division du commerce international ou pour consulter on expert 
technique qui vous renseignera sur cc que nous avons a vous olfrir. 
veuillez communiquer avec: 
Sons-section de l'information sur Ic commerce 
Division du commerce international 
9-112 immeuble Jean-Talon 
Tunney's Pasture 
Ottawa (Ontario) K IA 016 
TCI. : (613)951-9647 
TClCc. : (13)95I-0117 
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